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Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Improvement in basic math skills
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification EOP
1.1 Improvement in math assessment ) ) P 0.15
sd. 0.00 2022 Assessment included in the P(a) 015

rﬂ RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

pilot intervention.

A

1 i) Support the scaling of remote tutoring programs

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline
1.1 Operational manuals developed Operation manual for  Manuals (#) 0
accelerate learning
program
1.2 Individuals Trained Students participating  Individuals (#) 0
in pilot
2 ii) Support the development of complementary tools for remote tutoring programs
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline
2.1 Tools designed/strengthened Didactic guide for Tools (#) 0
remote tutoring
program

3 iii) Systematize and disseminate the results of remote mentoring pilots supported by the IDB

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline

Event for the
presentation of results
of remote tutoring
programs in Paraguay

3.1 Policy dialogue events organized Events (#) 0

3.2 Monographs developed Monograph on remote  Monographs (#) 0

tutoring for learning
acceleration

Other Cost

Total Cost

l?F{:RF Indicator P Standard Oulpul Indicator

Baseline Year

2023

2022

Baseline Year

2023

Baseline Year

2023

2022

Means of verification

Operation manual

Certificates of completion

Means of verification

Didactic guide presented

Means of verification

Memoirs of the event for
the presentation of results

Monograph with regional
results

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2023

2500

2500

2023

2023

Physical Progress

2024

2025

Physical Progress

2024

2025

Physical Progress

2024

2025

EOP

2500

EOP

EOP

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2023
10000

10000

90000

90000

2023

2023
10000

10000

30000

30000

2023

$140,000.00
$140,000.00

Financial Progress

2024

2025

Financial Progress

2024
50000

50000

2025

Financial Progress

2024
10000

10000

2024

$60,000.00
$60,000.00

2025

2025

EOP Theme

10000 Education

90000 Education

EOP Theme

50000 Education

50000

EOP Theme

20000 Education

10000

30000 Education

Total Cost

$200,000.00
$60,000.00

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags

Flags



