

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update: PR-T1350 TCM Period 2023 5/1/2023

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Improvement in basic math skills									
Indicators Flags*		Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline Baseline Year		Means of verification		EOP	
1.1 Improvement in math assessment			s.d.	0.00	2022	A	Р	0.15	
						Assessment included in the pilot intervention.	P(a)	0.15	
						pilot litter vertilori.	Α		

CRF Indicator

Other Cost

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 i) Support the scaling of remote tutor	ring programs							Physical Pro	gress				Financial Pro	gress				
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	EOP		2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
1.1 Operational manuals developed Operation manual for accelerate learning program	·	Manuals (#)	0	2023	Operation manual	Р	1	0	0	1	Р	10000	0	0	10000	Education	m W2E	*
					P(a)	1	0	0	0	P(a)	10000	0	0	0				
					A					A								
1.2 Individuals Trained Students participating in pilot	' '	ng Individuals (#)	0	0 2022	2 Certificates of completion	Р	2500	0	0	2500	P	90000	0	0	90000	Education	W2E	*
	iii piiot					P(a)	2500	0	0	0	P(a)	90000	0	0	0			
					A					A								
2 ii) Support the development of complementary tools for remote tutoring programs				Physical Progress				Financial Progress										
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	EOP		2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
2.1 Tools designed/strengthened Didactic guide for remote tutoring program		` ,	0	0 2023	P(a	Р	0	1	0	1	Р	0	50000	0	50000		W2E	*
	program					P(a)	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	50000	0	50000			
						A					Α							
3 iii) Systematize and disseminate the results of remote mentoring pilots supported by the IDB					Physical Progress			Financial Progress						'	· ·			
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	EOP		2023	2024	2025	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags
3.1 Policy dialogue events organized Event for the presentation of results of remote tutoring programs in Paraguay			0	0 2023	Memoirs of the event for the presentation of results	Р	0	1	1	2	P	10000	10000	0	20000	-	W2E	*
	of remote tutoring					P(a)	0	1	1	2	P(a)	10000	10000	0	10000			
				A					A									
tutoring for	Monograph on remote tutoring for learning	ograph on remote Monographs (#)	0		2 Monograph with regional results	Р	1	0	0	1	Р	30000	0	0	30000	0 Education	W2E	*
	acceleration				Todato	P(a)	1	0	0	0	P(a)	30000	0	0	0			
						Α					Α							

Total Cost		
ai oost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2023	2024	2025	Total Cost
P	\$140,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$200,000.00
P(a)	\$140,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00
Α				